AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
#3

The County of San Benita (“*COUNTY™) and Ray Espinosa (“EMPLOYEE™) etiter into this
Amendment to Contract ("Amandment #3") on the date stated next to the signatures below, In
consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

i 3 Existing Contract.

A,

Original Contract.
COUNTY #nd EMPLOYEE acknowledge that. the parties. entered into an Original
Contract, dated Movernber 19, 2013.

Prior Amendments. {Check one.)

[ 1 Theinitial contraet previously has nat besn amended.

[X] The Original Contract was préviously amended. The-date of the prier amendnient
is ds follows: _November 4, 2014, November 22, 2016

Incorporation of Original Contract.

The Original Confract and any prior amendments o' the Original Contract (hereafter
collectively refetred 10 as the “Original Contract™) are sttached to this Amendment #3 as
Exhibit 1 and made 4 part of this Amendiment 43,

2. Purpyse. of this Amendment,
The purpose of this Amendment #2 is to change the agreement between the paities fo the

following particulars:

a.

Revigad 10/1/07

Term of the:Contract, (Check one,)
[X] Theterm of the Otiginal Contract is not modified.
[ 1 Theterm of the Original Contract, paragraph 1, iv modified to read ne folloves:

Scope of Services. (Check one.)
[X]  The services specified in the Original Contract (Extibit 1) are not modified.

Payment Terms. (Check one.)

[ '] The paymentterms in the Original Contract (Exhibit 1) are not mudified.
[X] The paymentterms in the Original Contract (Exhibit 1), Parsgraph 6A is
medified as set forth below:

6, COMPENSATION OFEMPLOYEE:

A Annuial Salary: As éompensation for the services fo be rendered by
BMPLOYEE hereunder, COUNTY shall pay EMPLOYEE g annual salaryof two
hundred eleven ﬂwusand eight hundred and eighteen dollars ($211,818) anmually
beginning April 9, 2017, and payablein pro rata installments at the same time-and in
the samie maniner as other employees of the COUNTY are paid, The COUNTY shall
pay EMPLOYEE two hutdred twenty-two thousand and eighty-four dolars ($222,084)
annually the beginning of the pay period following complition of EMPLOYEE'S

undergraduate degree, as evidenced by the submittal of cbutse transcripts or other proof
FORM/Aniendiment to Contract



Revised 107107

of completion acceptable to the Board of Supervisors, and payable in pro rata
installmets af the same time and in the same manner as other employees of the
COUNTY are paid. Cost of living and step increases will follow the sate riles as those
for other County Appointed Departrent Heads. Theé Board of Supervisors may; at any
fime dxmng the term of this Amendment #3, increase EMPLOYER'S salary provided
that any increase is agreed upon through amajority vote by the Board of Supervisors in
open-session of a regularly scheduled Board meeting,

d. Other Terms. (Check one.)
[X]  There are no other termis of the original contract that-are modified,
[ ] Paragraphs 9 and 11 are modified as set forth below:

3. Other Terms,

All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract {Exhibit 1) that are not changed by this

Amendmrent#3 shall remain the same.

EMPLOYEE:

Ray Espiniosa, Counity Administrative Officer ) Date

COUNTY:
San Benito County Board of Supervisors

Jaime De LaCroz, Chair Date

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
San Bemto County Counsel’s Offiee

Barbara Thompsen | Date
Acting. Assistant County Counsel

FORM/Amendment to Condract



[T

Revised 1071707,

EXHIBIT 1 TO AMENDMENT # 3

ORIGINAL
CONTRACT

{Please attach the {nitial contract and any prior afehdihents; frof the mast

recent to fhe initial contract, in reverse chrenological order.)

FORM/Amendment to: Contiagt.



e mm e g Ak el e——

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
#2

The Covitity of San, Bénito (“COUNTY”) and Rey Espinosa (“EMPLOYEE") enter into this
Amendment to Confract #2 (“Amendment #2”) on the date stated next to the signatures below. In
considetation of the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Existing Contract.

A

Original Contract;.
COUNTY and EMPLOYEE acknowledge that the parties entersd info an Original

Contract; dated November 19, 2013,

Prior Amendments, (Check one.)

[ 1 The initial contract previonsly has not been anended.

[X] The Original Contract was previously amended. The date of the prior amendnyent
is a8 follows: November 4, 2014,

Incorporation of Original Contract.

The Original Contract and any prior amendments to the Original Contract (hereafter

ooltetstively raferred 1o as the “Original Contraet”) are attached to this Amendment #2 as

Bxhibit 1 and made & part of this Amendment #2.

2, Purpose of this Amendoent,
The purpose of 1his Ametidment #2 s to change the agteement between the parties in the

following particulars:

k: B

Revistd {07E07

Term of the Contraet, (Check oue) .
[ 1 The term of the Original Contract is not madifted.
[X]  Theterm of the Orlginal Contract, paragraph 1, is modified o zead as follows:

1.

The theee-year ferm established in Amendment # 1, Noveniber 4, 2014, through

Novetmbser 4, 2017, 1s hereby srignded 1o a terty of four years; from November 22, 2016

through Navel‘nbcr 22, 2020 (hereinafter the “Amended Term™), The terms-and- eondiﬁens
af this Amendment #2 dhall contiiue tn full foree and effict and “rollover” on an anmual

‘basis unless & ‘wrilten Notiee toTefminate this™ Amendtient #2 is received by the

BMPLOYER from the COUNTY in accordance with paragraph 114, set forth below. Any

tollover after the expiration of the Amended Term shall be For a perfod of ofe year and shall
gotitinue to rolover on an annual basis unless writton Notloe to Terminate this Amendmetit

#2 13 teceived by the EMPLOYER from the COUINTY.

Scope of Servieos. (Check one.)
[X] The setvices specified in the Otiginal Contract (Exhibit 1) are not medified.

FORM/Arrodmmeti to Sttt

T e i e S e

b e

- e

e e S S g L)




B e e ey 9 S i 41

B e

e b e o, 4 hean

Rivised 10/1/07

Payment Terms. (Check one.)

[ ] Thepayment tetms in the Original Contract (Exhibit. 1) are not modified.
[X1 The payment tefms in the Orighnal Cotitract (Bxhibit 1), Patagraph 6A is
modified as set forth below:

A, Antinal Salary: As compensstion for the services fo be rendersd by
EMPLOYEE hereunder, COUNTY shall pay EMPLOYEE ap anmmal salary at-the rate set
forth in the COUNTY’S current Depariment Head Salary Plan for the County
Administeative Officer-at Step “B,” effestive November 6, 2016, and payable in pro rdte
installments ot the same fime 4s othcr employees of the COUNTY are paid, The COUNTY
shall pay EMPLOYEE Step “F” of the Department Head Salary Plan the beginming of the
pay period following completion of EMPLOYEE’S undergtaduate degree, as evidenced by
the: submiiftal of course franiseripts of other ptoof.of campletion scceptable to the Board of
Supétvisofs, and payable in o rata tnstallmerits at the same time a5 other employees of the
COUNTY are paid. Cost of livimg and step increases will follow the same rules as those for
other County Appointed Department Heads. The Board of Supervisors may, at aty time
durmg the term of this Amendmetit #2, increase EMPLOYEE'S salary provided that any
increase, with the exception of increases provided all Appoifited Depattment Heads, is
agresd upon through & mejority vote by the Board of Supervisots in open session of a
tegulatly soheduled Board mieeting,

Qther Terms. (Check one.j.
[ 1 ‘“There ate no othier feims of the origital contract that ace saodified.
[X1 Paragraphs 9 and 11 ate modified as set forth below;

9. PERSONAL GOALS AND OBJECTIVES:

BMPLOYEE is in the prooess of completing his bachelor’s depres, If BMPLOYER
desites to continive hls professional education at the master’s degree Tevel, cost of such
professional development/education shall be bome by BMPLOYEE, unless otherwise
agreed to by the Board of Supervisers. However, the Board recognizes in Hight of the value
that such education will provide fo the COUNTY, that EMPLOYER sy attend iich
olasses during working hours without the e of Teave houts, as the: Boatd may approve
from time o time, as long ayeducational courgework does not interfere with his duties 45
CAO, Further, travel expenses (bote], mileage, and per diem) shall be teimbursable
pussuant to the COUNTY'S twivel palicy of as may be approved by the Boerd of
Supetvisors, EMPLOYEE agrees to attend classes in Sacramento, CA. whenever possible
in order to reduce reimbursable travel costs. EMPLOYEE w;Il be eligible for tuition
reimburgement in the sathe trannier and in the sanme amount as provided for all COUNTY
employses under the COUNTY"S applicable reimbursement palicies.

11A. Termination by Employer:

EMPLOYEE shall serve “at-will" and the COUNTY may terminate EMPL.OYEE
at afy time with or without eause, Upon weitten Notics of Termination to EMPLOYEE.
TFORMAmsndmsnt ty Contrasl

S T LR

R T Y

= i SR e T e wam Tk ST

ebiem Bman e

T

o A A T I n



Notice of Termination shall be effective upon the date of personal service upon the
EMPLOYEE or three days after first class mailing postage pre-paid to EMPLOYEE’s last
known address on file with the COUNTY’s Human Resources Department (hereinafter the
“Effective Date”). The parties hereby expressly waive any County Code provisions to the
contrary, and/or any other County rules relating to notice of dismissal or termination and
to any rights to hearing or appeal thereon. In the event of such termination, while the
EMPLOYEE is ready, willing, and able to perform the duties of the County Administrative
Officer, the COUNTY shall pay the EMPLOYEE a cash severance payment equal to twelve
(12) month’s pay from the Effective Date of the written Notice to Terminate. The severance
payment shall be based solely upon the following: (1) EMPLOYEE’S salary at the time of
termination and (2) the monetary contribution paid by the COUNTY towards the
EMPLOYEE’S health insurance. At COUNTY’S option, severance may be paid bi-
weekly for the remainder of the severance period or in one payment. EMPLOYEE shall be
entitled to a payout of all vacation and sick time accumulated upon the Effective Date of
the Notice of Termination in the same manner and in the same amount as other Appointed

Department Heads.

3 Other Terms.
All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract (Exhibit 1) that are not changed by this
Amendment #2 shall remain the same.

EM _

/14 / b
Ray Espinosa, €otnty Administrative Officer Date
COUNTY:

San Benito County Board of Supervisors

A P— 1/22/1e

Robert Rivas, Chair Date

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
San Benito County Counsel’s Office

Wm Lo, /g"famgﬁ( L-1dk - 20

Matthew W. Granger Date
County Counsel
County of San Benito

Revised 10/1/07

FORM/Amendment to Contract



P T SO

B Lo

ANMENDMENITO CONTRACT
#

The Bouaty of San Benflo (‘COUNTY") and Ray Bepiposs. (BMPLOVERY enfec into i
“agregmont on thet dafe stated next to flte algnatures belew,. I vonsiderafion pf the mutusl prontlees 5ot
forthDereio, s parios agree-ns folloss:

1. Eslsthig Contrach

A

b

Oy

Tndtial Contract, o _ ,

CQUINTY sind BMPLOYER ackdowledye thit the paties entered duko & coftrad, detet

Wovetaer 19,2075,

Prfoy indalnents, (Chedk ois) N

XY “The hitlaf contreit proviondy s hotbaon smendad,

[ 1 e fitial cortrabt reiovely hey tegn Mrended, ‘The dawf) of prior
wpetifiememeng followae, -

Tieorpoiation of Orighi Coitriet. - , _

“The il eotraet s sny prioramendinents o (s il oontbact fheseafien callettively

softared fo g fhe “odlatnal vontreo) ate netanhed 1 this wneadmert 28 Rehldt] aad

st pat S s et et

% Duipose ofthls Smadineih o S
The puposeaf s smendient s o chynde the agfeement ehvan: the patties i M fllbdg

H

Rofieed 1007

Tomoffe Cottnt (Mo ons)

[ ] Thedese.of the otisiorl wostivast i noftaedified. | o

X1, Toatem of o opl] et BT, g . il oo
k) f, ‘

MAND ROLLOVER; Firs Enirtoyer kized Bihyes sndl Fagloyes attoptd
aploymernt with Epgloyer toghnlng Novisber 19, 2015 55 fhy Coutiy Advinisatios
Oiificat Tow amduitial ferm of twa years {herohnatinr &a%‘lﬂﬁ Temt?™s. Wporrthe smprovsl
of hi§ Arhohrdsmeiit No. 3, i Bosnd of Sietvisors hereby iftabiiihos st Ariiended Topra?
of fis Bgreentent i 4 thgp fotr perlod of tinke, Novamber 4, 5014 shuorph Navesrber 4
2917, Tk e il oriitons o thik Agteeman sl epttnae i 4l foron i e
and “edllova on il amindl basls onlesy o weltton Notiee o fntsins o Thidnass, 1815
dagreptntdu rovsived by tho Hoployee Hom e Brloyé: viaety (845 eilendar degs b

FORMY ARy Coftioy

PP i A b




st v g

b
Ruvbeed theyvl

the esplfatiod. of the Amended. Terin, Atiy ollover aller the expiresion of the Amended

Tty shifl e fot & pérlad of ong yearand dhall confinge fo tolfover oh-uh shnal bashy

tinlesy Waitten, notice of {1ten o temmdrets fis Agroamient fo saosived by the Brpliyee
Rt fhe Byployor.sivicty (90) il dey ifre the-espitation o e Armended Ten
alvessary date.

Scope of Servives, Bk ons),

[X] Theweryicesspealfied in the orfginl confiset {Exbibit 1) arenot mathfied,

1] THe soreiees gpecificd dn the <riginal contiack (Behibit 1) & sudified ag
specified belows (Chgele o)
['] ‘'The aérvicss spetified in ‘the ofiginel cokfPat aie mﬁiﬁaﬁf oy %

speatfied bl

et mﬁﬂiﬂéﬂ P amm'ffiﬁsm

['] ‘Theservloes a&fﬁﬁamfhsmm ammmaﬁlesm&mhmﬁwy
atid replatpd; “ﬁﬁb&&;& faﬁwﬂng K

f&ymﬁﬂﬁ‘l"mg;{ﬁh@ek ahe) o
yayiisent tes forthe orlefnel entrent {Ratibe 17

A% natodified,

Tt pavtuict s Ja the oifinel contracs i1y, & $a 13 motfled
@3 me%ww R M l mg@h #

h A, pnadl 'f;aéssmmyamm Tor o serviees 30 Do tullersd by
Hinployoe &ﬁmaﬁen f&nfelvwﬁwﬂwmﬂm il galiry it oo e 99 st Forh
1 Yo Gy’ gutrent Digprirpent Biad Salry Pon for thy Coomty Admbelstrattve Offoer
b Bl "B effbefive Novarber 4, 014, dndlpaydble b prosaba inetdlisents af thedatne
Yime-as ofber ampleyees of the County esopalth. Tost of Hvddg, amd shep dnnsompes vill

Sollow th sane el g6 fose fof ulliei Gty ApBotbted Departissertt Heads,

TSt Astsndmant o S

e W -

LSO R Y TSP



AT o e e i e e e e

B e e —

e

B 2

A OtherTerms. (Chetk one)) :
[X ] Therearend olfier tormg of the eiighial eotitret that steaodified,
[l Otherterms ofthe séiginal contract remoditied bl a3 dhittiod balow!
Other Modified ox New Teius:
{tnsert oiher modified of e tdpis)

3. OthéF Terms,
AL pthet et aiff dotditions of the-atliinal ootitract Bchtbie 13 sitdeh sromat dhenged by this
antindment hall semiin e gume, -

Sl O _ofal

Wege/Titte: Ray Bspirss, Conny Atmindstive O " pue

Sa Hentto Couty Board wf Bupervisony

Dite

APPROVED AS TOLRGAL FORM:
S Bearh Conny Soumns Ol

Teyinad JO007 BORVI Aot it

Ho e R L i R R A s e o e e e o e oty

RN .

..
B T P E s Rt



S

T 4 g e e i L S £ 11
. '
.

BNT I made and. entesedd ity o thie 19tk day oF Novensber of 2013
theidtnafier the “Effﬁ@tzw Rate® of ﬂ'ﬁ?’rs Agrosment), by dtid betwesn fhé BOARD OF
mﬂmsmzm behalf ol the COUNTY (IR BAN BENITO, & pollfiel sibdivision pf e State
SECElifomia (hhfnatlee "Brployerand RAY BEPINOSA {hereimidter “Huagloyed®) putsnt 15
hieds Toms vnd ediditivns: v
WHERBAS, the Bripléyer and Ruployoe nnatually dogite T sot forlh herehh ‘coraly
procefiuees; benefits, ind fequirements vegrding the smplopsmient of Brgitoyes by the Buployers
nd,
WHERBAB, e Broplyer desitcs to sniploy thoe seivisey of Roploger 6. Gty
digtmintettive Offfor of safdf Chtsityinides thetedtng amtoonditions revtiod Hereln; and,
WIEREAS, Briployen dsires 18 Aocept enoplopment ey o oty Adintristafive Dffos
ﬁfw Connby indéi thetsros and cotdions recdfed foveln,
ROW,: THEREFORE, e Ettigloyr andt Bragloyoe herdby antually sovinant an&agmw

L TERMCAND g0t

LLDVER: The Brployer hmb;z s By sind m@m

hershy demity vm,nhym@ with Brsployér begining uptin the Rifeotivé Ha‘iﬂwt forgh, ahm ot
. Suifl eyt oF tyo yems {hetebaior vhe “Toitsl e’ The temms s wordilons of s
Agreementshal conifse i full-fofee et offoot a8 rollover” oy sl s s sl

Nofios of hutpnt fo Tetutindte, this Agresiant b5 revelved by fhs Biglopee from Bhe m:lplom

inefy (40) oblondeyr days bofiste the expirition of the ot Tomm. Any rallover after the exiiion

1




¥

‘of fig Inftial Tetsi shall bo for apétiad of ong Jedr ad shall cotttnue to relloveron an el bests

viiless wiltten riotioe of fntent 4o terntoats this Apréethont is récelved by the Bmployes from the.

Braployer ninety (90) calendar da;a before the ex;;&al{an of the Bfiftal Torm dnmtversary difo,
& IITLE AND DESCRIFTION OF BUrte:

A The Em;ﬂuwa dhall serve a8 Quumiy Adminibtradive Offioct afthe Conbty of
By Bentto, Ta-thiit capielty; Fimployes shall do andt perforen all dusies, servltes, oty o things
Tiotmssaty o advisable t fulfill the dintfes of Covaly Admiifimator-ss shseeliied by Jow and ue
Hpoeified in the Soh Banite County Gode and Resoluilons g iy b wanennded fiom e 10 ing.

B Ay svaludtion orizeview of s Employeels peckmmis st Beiotndicted
Al st Toanags s SvRRIONS and il seviews forolfier Appeintad eparmnes Hds, At
evdtvaiion or fevtewt of the Biegloyee’s perforzance shell be contidered mad dseusied vt the
Employse 1o elosied seisdion ofthe Boird of supsreisors pogsuant o-Govemtieyk Ctls Seothon,

Hisrees Tt to the bast aasm aﬁli.ty me@mmm vl ol iy lo:vﬂb*and potislantioogly
perfoisty sl of the ditesand: @fmwﬁﬂmmmﬁmn aitherexprassly op finpishf by the i

A, Empmyea glaall dwo‘ba im‘ #itle profesdenal mﬂwﬁm tirne, ability, and
affuntion to the bustness: @fﬁmﬂmﬂﬁmﬁnﬁm a—%‘gﬂzﬁa Apreamett;
B, Duing f&éwuﬁui"tﬁs Agresment; Broployes shall ot u ofhet
business dutfey or pui’sm’lﬁ %ﬁ@&ﬁm‘, Fuﬂbma durtng the tom of this Agtesrent, Eniplayse
" .

T

. e




shall not, Whether direotly or Mhdireetly, render aiy servicas-of a-pomerdta] o professiopal natine
to.any other peisoior argabizetion wifbout the prior written, consent. of the Bontd.of Supstvlsors,
Fiowever; the oxpendinue-of ressannble nudounts pf s Bk edutaitiongl, chittiahle; or fofeesionl
astivities performed on Byployer's thms off shall ot Be deem'ed & Bedath of this Agresmint i
thows a\.«ﬂ-?m&ﬁ- 8o ot muaterially jttorfers with The servioas tedotrad nudehis Agreeehtand shall
sidtaeqite the privi witienopsent vt the Boagd nf Spervisots,
G This Agreemunt shall ot be fntpiprefed 1o stohibiy Baiployet fom itaking
gassive Persondl Invegtments or Qﬁmdnc:fmg private business ffhies i thoss otivitles o not
m&te&’fﬁly {drferd Mﬂlﬂmmﬁm required under this Apresrient o presuhl s eomilighol inkorst,

A Avml Balays A compesation ¢ 1he wervlpes-t e endny by
Extiplayee bexetder, Brtiptayer shall pay Broplopes.sq ataval sty ik rate-ad st il in fho
Goniiys eutieit Bpniionsitt Hoad Balary Pl for the Gointy Adininishative Offoar 2 Slep AR
st bl dn i et Sstallvsents ut the spunertime s niher emplovees of dhe Gounty a6 ekl
Clost of fiving 468 stel $ncrcases il ollovs the satue sulie e Shose Tor ofher Gotiy Appated
D%pﬁfﬁﬁéﬁtﬂéaaé

ngurance: Fanglloyes shall provile Bmplovr & Chefifiete of
Tosmtanoe uhnwing aﬂrﬂp}%aﬁ&%ﬁiﬁm@bﬁb Uabifity vovernge dbaxousis v ey be eddfiiihed
by Cousty Poliy. Hryplsyes shill b persomilly sésponsiise fir the piiafidse and mafutonance.of
the Haitarn potlyy requies hovelh b shall ansudly provide Errler the oy fsyrmos
oottitlonts,

R R e S S

e R R P S AP Sy

R e e e gt



T e e I e

the comprsation. due to Bmpiloyes litreunder-any and all s tequired £ foderal Trooms dnd o

slate prlocal faxes naw applivable, of tiat may be-epented boyome rppilieabile T the futare,

D.“ B i u-l;

bots), miettos, dental, s 11 Tnvasscs, oar allsvwhnss, sud sefirermiont planswt the stwpedites wndl
1y ihe katie atwoonts &8 ypfeally trovided 1o -ﬁfﬁ&”.ﬁppﬂﬂfﬁd paga;ﬁm Hegds, oxgept no
offiewissxpesiited in 'ﬁ;%ﬂgzmnn

A Upon tembitivn £ty seioh whitiosver, inployes. shall qompansttes
Egilyoe for 4l doorued vavation Toave and sad comssation sl e baseid upon Roplayedls
sulty 4 of the. date. of ‘snployment tpmbuon d i deeititive Witk appiliofble. Coanty
polieg,
B, .Inthesventihe Binployse dokiadly vauigas ar dles wihile wanplbyed by the
Clunfy vuler this A gihsorment r ey congvwels Beteof, the Firplopes o s bensficiutes e Thaw
ettillod & W et shall o efitted] do-His watned sabury-nd wity othor henefits v alfowed by
Mﬁf@yﬁaﬁ%cﬁﬁn&wﬁm
GOALE AND OBIRTTIVES FOR THE COUNTE: No laet thic Deserrer 3,
2013, Bauplayesiball pragentio the Bard qfﬁt;patﬁmms “Cliali aind Obfootives-fon Thie Hethor
devlgbent atd adnttidsteation. of fhe Gonuty, At & midsrm, e "Olals and Dfectivag shall
sl Ao Bimplyes's plen for (b testroohptiy of e Coutty's Aresiniiatvo Offige.andt aty
ofherblansfor e development mtjmf}uifﬁq‘lﬁgéfmy oftier-Cousity dapiartment oroffics,
2

+ Buogleyershall have the slghtto dedict ot witkhold from

 Benefity:  Bioployes. shell ‘be. provited with all ot Cowy
‘betietli tneluting, bup not Bnetberd 10, Vastiioti abeial, stok Jeaye, atiintstputive Teave gty (80).

e ¢ e T e i o 7 gt ek s o mom el A e —



o e

9

nortinbag professtonal edusation. towandls oblabety o tevhelas degrée from. afl - averedited
egllepelumivorty within, twe {2) years of fhe Effective Dif of 1HiS Agteeenelt, Cost o ench
professional devel bﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁé‘ﬁﬁéﬁ;ﬁm shiall 6 bosme by Employee; uiless othoraiseaeed to.by the
Bpmd-afﬁnpeﬁvis‘m;ﬁbmmﬁt with the Eﬁapldywspmsenfaﬁbn 1o e Bourd of Siiperiiboreof
Ids *Goals and Gbjestives R tha County; e E‘@%ﬂe}%ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁl alsa provide Boatd of Suparvison
with hfs TPersons] Goaly aird Olfectives” whith i providloat 4 i, Bogloyes's plad o
obiain his bachelo®s degres and any pthisr protessiond cerfivationor Hrafning,
10: N '
Hiofessional nagetlngs and cooasténg macessary and sonslte vith i&&@_&i‘fbﬁ;ﬂﬁmﬁ of b offighd:

eIt -‘ Empiﬂyb& may ﬁffénd -@ﬂi‘}fﬂl 01’

Asnedons Sor-the Buployes, fhucing, but ner Kuiftd to, avbivel el sposial aonferencos of tho
Callfossite, Adminfstemive Officers Aesoslition of Clifoia (CADAL aind the. Ulitomin, Mate
Asiviolation of Countles (CSACD) and sush offiée Soghondl i Jonal govenmental gmu;;s i

ot thereof o which. Bmploges 1wy oo 4522 fagtmbet. “Thse soifreivar il bo

aomifstent Wil o type s dunibier ‘qfa@mmmm@xmn&édwfﬁqw Admiftisfotive
Ol of the owdly: Baphoyes chall e eltibudsed dor 28 vl skpensen o avvordanee vl

K ammw aaapw ravel poticies

Botwithétadiiy the forms aud conditions
v, i '_Iq;?er foy [itnetifately tafﬁhmﬂmﬁqyw atwmvﬂﬂwut\_
e yoan Wittt ofics fo Biuglogee, The parties heteby sxpressly weive gty-Coumy Code
provlins ot ey, o iy e Conty sl Tl o o of sl
5,

S8 AND OBJECHIVES: Friployes Is endonraged to plitgue




regdchtations, indricataonts, prodiies

)

anf Jdights fo heathng or appeal théxenn, Should Braployer dnoide to tensitnate. Bployee,

Binployes shatl o extitled 10 veveivé 4. nlvety {90) day Notios of Yrgtent o "Termiinte followed by
ety (O0) days of severance Pay hased vpon whatever eompensiition Bragloyes 1y tivelving wi
the ime the Nowoe of Tnent fo Tembiate fs piver Ay Nofe of Hieff o Pernard givets
ndet Ssotion 1 sbove shall be é'eez;:;e-ﬂ suffiofett forany hiotice regutred wnder this Stotlon,

B, Temidnation by

nloves: Binployee may, oty time, for iy woason,
tetggiate bl ssuplogsbet wht the Kinployer by providing ety éﬁm days advepes sorfion ol
of tormination fo Enrpioyéﬁ by wortiffed or registered smll, fetutn. iéo&!ﬁf requosted, Jivihe evint of
such teumiriaflons, Btployite dhall not weoeivg sevepmee ey of ubeitplopment sompesion
fhrough the State of Caltfoitts, Tn the ovent of Hployte’s deety this Agromptt dhall
aatormationlly-tevtinafe d, i Gt of bl degth g sny pap ok 5wl fs Batployos's vsfato dhel
sotlnelude sy Severanss payivont
% e

‘ AT AW A NANE ‘%‘Iﬂqﬂn}wahzdlpwfﬁrm
#ll serdiess pursunt ’tlﬂs Agresmentin aao@rdsnwmﬁ gl npplicable fodatalystate, coumly

atu Toval Jﬁawrfﬁmnm ragammmﬁﬂmmdepmwm;mm.

18,

il to Butployes and s not

assigheble nridler Aty vitvuhsiamees.

A ENIIRE AGREEMBNT  Tis Agroamput upersefios wﬁmm@@ﬁwnﬁ.

Eithor oridl or fn wilithy, triween the pasties hersto with tespestfo the aoplsynientof Braplayes by
Biphsves and sotaltes il oF ther covnanty and agteomenty betwen the paries Wit rospedito that
etupldfinent fn any rovtier sdisosvrn, Baoh pary o Arocniont selenowiedges. i o

i

woragiactanty, atglly or atheryiiss havebeert mad by uny
. .

R S D



T T T

Parly, op-aipone acting of bshalf o Ay party, whioh er not embodied herelty anfl ﬂaat fio ‘other
agreemment, statement, or Promiike-not sostained in this Agtepnnt shal] Yo.valid or bindiny,
1%

B welthg slgued by the party”fp be hirged and appoved bytha Boasd pfSppearvisorg
18, OB, WATYER

=

_ The falltrs of ither patiic o i o et ol
“With Bty of e fermns, eovenants; o conditany of this Agréemmont by e other party shal zivt Bo
e b Sdver 0Pt g covenint, o conditon, i thll ey waliurorselfsguishovent oy
AghToF vt koo thy o higs b eend  waiver of veltiqdshis ent of thaf{pht o power
ol oty other thnog,

, '

RITAL TSVATIEIY: Wiy provision of thiv Acehmer s hstd by a Coustoff
SpRtEt juﬁsd}cﬂiﬁn fo be duyelid, void, pr voenfitosstle. fhe wmmnty pacivdstons shall
neverthelsgs eamttbous 5 ¥l forde v veithout-befng nmprived or frvllilated & pay-way 3
NDBMIIRCATION:  Tr sgcontants wifh i sibfet b the Califorsla Tont

Cltrie Avt, Broployerhell defiad and indemiity Biriploiyer sigaist atharidl all Foases dostained by

Brrlloyrer-as o diveor abissgiisiieoe the ﬂmm&ﬂﬁiﬂﬂm‘ﬁ o Haplagets bebisld S thgeriod
ot Wi enplovhient snd bagaid sk perlod rogadlens nf”wamﬁﬁe: the fiotiors of kg 5 lawgys
ogums durdng of folloving: emtopment; Hrapslaye. hit] ﬂﬁﬁﬁpﬁﬂihﬂmﬂm@ﬁ ndemnisy
Enployes aguiist ang 1ot piofesstonal il olale, devatl OF it Jegsl aticin, Whethe
gromgfloss ofofiérseing, uiing ol anelleged aot o pmbssfon vmmﬁhg ity this peforiniition &
iy diifes ox Conaty Adintulstrative Offeor,

ONE: Aty midifioation of this Apréstusiiy will e effective oty it |




R T

r——E

S rrr———

- e L

19 LAW GOVERNING AGREEMENT: This Agregment shall be governed by and
eonstrugd dnasoordanpe with, the Jiwk of the Btate of Califoruis, Yenue for afry suit brought im;
the ferms and vpnditions of thik Agresment chell bis iy Smﬂexﬁm Couay,

2, CAPTION

- ey

The: veptiony of ench patugtaph In his Apgreement, ute Ynsorted a9 5

mattet of cénverente and reference gy, aud i he way Hefing, il of desoribe e sope or
‘iﬁtéaa’af.mftbmgmmn’c@r Tt ey wayaﬁ‘éet it,

AFPROVED A870 FORM:
aig“:‘seit Thﬁm ek torthe Boad Yan Bantio Qeimy%m@el

@



